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2021 Executive Officers

Vice-President
Dan Reed

1510 E. Gay La
Midland 48640
989-513-3800

reedarchery@hotmail.com
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Trish Jackson
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2021 Appointees
Awards Secretary Editor Webmaster NFAA Delegate
Scott Hanson John Dumar Phillip Varner Mike Spence

2196 Whitetail Dr.
Cadillac 49601
231-878-3382

scotthanson2196@gmail.com

115 Moross St.
Mt. Clemens 48043

586-808-0462
John.dumar@att.net

Central Michigan Archery Association
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517-542-3003
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Southwestern Michigan Archery League
Tim DeMott Tony Health
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Straits Field Archery Association

Jeff Kohler Fran Kulik
9860 E 48 Rd 8454 S35 Rd
Cadillac 49601 Cadillac 49601
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John Dumar Ron Hall
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Shelly Saxwold Dave Barnsdale
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Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

ONEW DOREMEWAL DATE ! !
MAME PHOME ( )

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

emiail

¥OU MUST BE A MEMEER OF A CLUB/SHOP AND REGIOMNAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH 15 CHARTERED WITH M.AA.

REGIOMAL
CLUB/SHOP ASSOCIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMEBERS, PLEASE IDENTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF ¥OUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

I T e T e B T St

M.AA FEES: FIRST MEMEBER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE $50.00
SPOUSE OR 1°" ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2 ADD UNDER AGE 18: 5900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 18 {per child only) $9.00
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only); $25.00

THESE FEES INCLUDE YOUR MEMEBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

I T e T e B T St

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2045 Sanford, MI. 48657 |
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affs
affs
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msmfs
msmfs
msmfs
msmfs
pssmfs
pssmfs
pssmfs
smbbr
smbbr
smbbr
smbhfs
smfs
smfs
smfs
smfs
smfs
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ssffs
ssmbb
ssmbhfs
ssmfs
ssmfs
ssmfs
ssmfs
yaffs
yaffs
yamfs
yamfs
yamfs
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ymfs
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2021 Outdoor MAA 420 — OCSC

Name
Julie Kaufman
Mindy Schmidt
Gina Conley
Jereme Reeths
Mike Lantzy
Brian Welch
Austin Loynes
Ryan Phelps
Sadie Welch
Carol Wedge
David McLachlan
Bob Webb
Ron Hall
Larry Martin
George Coward
John Smith
Al May
Jeff Hunt
Dave Barnsdale
Tim Loynes
Scott Bills
Steve Oakley
Jim Powell
Roger Saddler
David Lamparski
Michael Ros
Jeff Kohler
Scott Hanson
Michael Schoch
Rich Tiberg
Lora Smith
John Warren
Dan Reed
Perry Russo
Mike McGinnis
Greg Fishaw
Doug Klett
Sarah Miller
Allana Frank
Ethan Williams
Eric Rice
Saddhardh Muradharan
Ava Derocha
Wyatt Welch
Ethan Cellarius

Day 1 score
332
326
280
310
308
330
317
298
268
125
273
334
310
298
304
291
287
342
347
325
279
251
224
326
331
334
326
306
289
265
317
97
314
329
298
311
321
284
237
291
271
196
252
344
295

Day 1 Xs
16
12
3
11
9
17
12
12

Day 2 score Days 2 Xs Total Score Total X's

342
344
305
320
320
345
328
332
289
142
259
357
316
314
297
309
297
366
355
330
285
278
250
324
349
335
327
329
303
248
293
89
317
310
314
300

313
242
324
290
234
236
327
310

20
18
7
14
12
20
12
16
6
2
2
26
11
11
8
9
8
32
25
14
4
5
5
13
21
15
13
16
4
4
3
0
11
9
11
13

10
2
12
7
2
2
17
6

674
670
585
630
628
675
645
630
557
267
532
691
626
612
601
600
584
708
702
655
564
529
474
650
680
669
653
635
592
513
610
186
631
639
612
611
321
597
479
615
561
430
488
671
605

36
30
10
25
21
37
24
28
10
2
4
44
20
15
16
14
12
53
47
28
10
9
6
26
39
29
27
24
11
8
14
0
25
23
20
27
10
14
6
16
9
3
6
37
9

Points

50
49
48
50
49
50
49
48

50
50
50
49
48
47
46
45
50
49
48
50
49
48
50
50
49
48
47
46
50
50
50
50
50
49
48
47






2021 Field and Hunter — Camp Gibbs (Iron Rivers)

AFFS

Record: 549,548, 1096

AMBHFS
Record: 543,542,1082

AMFS
Record: 553,555, 1178

MSMBHFS
Record: 507,521,1028

MSMFS
Record: 537,534,1070

SFFS
Record: 531,529, 1060

SMBBR
Record: 344,354,698

SMBHFS
Record: 527,539,1065

Cl

AA
AA

AA
AA

AA
AA
AA

AA

AA
AA

AA

AA

AA
AA

Pl

N

Julie Kaufman

Mindy Schmidt

Mike Lantzy
Christian Bollon

C Justin Mclain

Austin Loynes
Dennis Foreback

Dave Mclachlan
Michael Koskey

C Walt Moyer

Larry Martin

1 JimRau

Shelley Saxwold

Jim Powell

C Scott Hanson

Dan Reed

Field Hunter Total Points
529 531 1060 50
510 520 1030 49
500 497 997 50
443 481 924 49
552 549 1101 50
527 535 1062 49
496 473 966 48
428 432 860 50
175 169 344 49
509 508 1017 50
488 506 994 49
455 492 948 48
517 520 1037 50
393 418 811 50
497 510 1007 50
498 479 977 49



SMFS
Record: 548,548,1088

SMFSLR
Record: 449,455,904

SPMFS
Record: 625,625,1251

SSMBHFS
Record: 543,546,1084

SSMFs
Record: 536,538,1074

SSPMFS
Record: 582,596,1178

SSMTRAD
Record: 270,259,523

YMFS
Record: 551,549,1100

YMBHFS
Record: 499,485,984

AA C

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA

AA

AA
AA

AA

2
3

N

Dave Solgat
Dave Becker
Michael Ros
Dave Lamparski
Lyle Stowe
Mike Schoch
Jeff Page

Rich Tiberg

Kevin McLain

Jerry Tesch

Joel Beckman
Michael McGinnis

C Joe Kapp
2 Jeff Hunt

Dave Barnsdale
Tim Loynes
Rick Hotchkiss

Bob Ayotte

Ethan Cellarius

Aaron Bollon

524
528
520
522
506
497
475

416

592

538

503
491

598
590
583
546
497

214

464

414

542
534
538
515
514
503
489

435

597

537

510
494

593
599
601
542
504

211

475

435

1066
1062
1058
1037
1020
1000
964

851

1191

1072

1013
985

1191
1189
1184
1088
1001

425

934

849

50
49
48
47
46
45
44

50

50

50

50
49

50
49
48
47
46

50



Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
ONEW OBEMEWAL DATE d /!
MAME PHOME ( ]
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP
email

¥OU MUST BE A MEMBER OF A CLUB/SHOP AND REGIOMAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH IS CHARTERED WITH M.AA.

REGIONAL
CLUB/SHOP ASS0CIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMEBERS, PLEASE IDENTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF YOUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

B T e e

M.A.A FEES: FIRST MEMEER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE S50.00
SPOUSE OR 1% ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2" ADD UNDER AGE 18: 900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 15 (per child only) 900
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only); $2500

THESE FEES INCLUDE YOUR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

B T L e L s

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2045 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



2021—Outdoor Schedule

4770 Waterford Rd.
Clarkston 48346
248-6230444

Ron Gerchow

Waterford 48327
248-672-1800

Target Championship—August 7,8

(Location on the Waterford Hills Racetrack infield)

Oakland County Sportsmen’s Club

Tournament / Registration Chair

6064 Meadowgreene Dr

Line Time: 9 am Start (Sat, Sun)

Wik fow ferters

Your Benefits as a Member of

Michigan Bow Hunters Association
* The MBH News, keeps you informed of
upcoming events and activities, provides a
constant update on pending legislation, plus
a variety of interesting, hunting tales by MBH
5 members.

© 2 * An opportunity to participate in member
award programs for game harvested and
organization service recognitions.
* Participation at the annual MBH Spring
Awards and Banquet. This is our premier
social event of the year.
* Participation at our annual Michigan Bow
Hunters Rendezvous, held each July, MBH
organized hunts such as rabbit hunts, carp
shoots, hog hunts, 3D Challenge, and the
Fred Bear Memorial Sihlouette Broadhead
shoot.
* Participation in the MBH Triple Crown
which consists of the 3D Challenge, Ren-
dezvous 3D, and the Fred Bear Memorial
Broadhead shoot.
* Immediate notification of legislation or
game law changes which affect bowhunters
through the MBH News and email alerts.

www.michiganbowhunters.com
and find us on Facebook

| Membership Application for il
IMichigan Bow Hunters Association
I

Name
| First

Inttial Last

I Address

City/State/Zip

County Phone ( )

Birthdate

Signature
Paying with MasterCard or VISA?

Card # Exp.

1YR 3YR 5YR 10YR
J$25 UJ$70 J$115 U$210

< $10 Individual Youth
(age 17 and under with no parent member)

Memberships include subscription to Michigan Bow Hunter News

All Memberships are Family Memberships

dNew 1 Renewal

Make checks payable to, and mail to:
Michigan Bow Hunters Association
10114 Smith Rd, Gaines, M| 48436

Registration is online through the
Michigan Archers Association Website.



Michigan Archers Association

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

ONEW O REKEWAL DATE ! !
NAME PHOME ( )

ADDRESS

cITY STATE ZIP

email

YOU MUST BE A MEMEER OF A CLUE/SHOP AND REGIOMAL ASSOCIATION, WHICH 15 CHARTERED WITH M.A A

REGIOMNAL
CLUB/SHOP ASS0OCIATION

FOR ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS, PLEASE IDEMTIFY SPOUSE AND, IF YOUTH, BIRTH DATE.

ADD ON: GENDER BIRTH DATE (youth only)

L e i L

M.AA FEES: FIRST MEMBER IN FAMILY, INCLUDING MAGAZINE S50.00
SPOUSE OR 15" ADD UNDER AGE 18: $14.00
2 ADD UNDER AGE 18 5900
ALL ADDITIONAL ADDS UNDER AGE 18 {per child only) $9.00
INDEPENDENT YOUTH UNDER AGE 18 (per child only): S2500

THESE FEES INCLUDE %OUR MEMEBERSHIP INTO THE NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION.

R B L R T B o G S

MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO: NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

MAIL THIS FORM WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: Michigan Archers Association
1979 N. Reed Rd.
Effective: 10/20/2048 Sanford, MI. 48657 |



Prime Nexus 6 (pictured)
ATA: 6.5”

Speed: 331 fps

Brace Height: 6.5”
Weight: 4.6 1bs

Draw Length: 24.5-31.5”

Mathews TRX 38 G2
ATA: 38”

Speed: 329 fps

Brace Height 7.0”
Weight 4.87 lbs

Draw Length: 25-31.5”

PSE Citation SE

ATA: 40”

Speed: 306-314 fps
Brace Height: 7.75”
Weight: 5.2 Ibs

Draw Length: 28-33.5”

Selection / Services

- COMPLETE LINE OF BOWS AND

ACCESSORIES
ZI,([)‘X': élst,l,l sDCX - EXPERT CERTIFIED BOW
: MECHANICS
Speed: 322 fps B ICUSTOM BU;‘LT ARROWS
Brace Height: 7.125” Iivadcpaniohdad
Weight: 4.6 1bs - PERSONAL INSTRUCTION BY
Draw Length: 24.5-30” NAA & NFAA CERTIFIED

INSTRUCTOR, JIM “BOw
DADDY” MORROW

- RANGE & FIELD SUPPLIES FOR
DISCRIMINATING ARCHERS

(PRIME KILLER
S INSTINCT

-l =i —w
L i1/ 74

(y’g lﬁ @
7 Y Y
= CAHBO;EXPRESS’ M

RovyaAaL OAK LOCATION
3001 ROCHESTER RD.

ROvYAL OAK, MI 48073
PHONE 248-589-2480







